will remain the property of the Board and shall not be removed from the office. 

3. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT.   

3.1. Compensation.  In exchange for the Township providing the services of two (2) SROs 

and six (6) SLEOs, as required under this Agreement, the Board shall pay to the Township an annual sum 

equal to Three Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (US$374,000.00) which shall be 

deemed to be allocated as Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) for each of the SROs 

and Fifty-Four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($54,000.00) for each of the SLEOs. 

3.2. Manner and Frequency of Payment.  All compensation specified herein shall be 

payable in four (4) equal quarterly installments, upon receipt of an invoice by the Township, for services 

rendered up through the date of the invoice.